HAMILTON COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH
PLUMBING DIVISION Effective
FEE SCHEDULE 7/1/25
Contractor Registration Fees:
1-year registration $100.00
3-year registration $300.00
Plumbing Permit Fees - Residential and Commercial: )
Minimum permit fee $61.00
First, new, and replacement fixtures (each) $61.00
Additional fixtures (each) $22.00
Backflow devices $30.00
Water heater replacement $60.00
After-hours inspection per hour (2 hour minimum) $60.00
Reinspection, field trip, or site visit $61.00
Water and sewer line: up to 250 feet (each) $61.00
Water and sewer line: each additional 10 feet $1.00
Permit transfer $100.00
Permit extension $61.00
Refund (higher amount) 10% or $10.00
Medical Gas Fees: ]
Permit processing $250.00
Inspection each system (carbon dioxide, oxygen, medical air, etc.)* $100.00
Inspection each outlet $10.00
Partial inspection $75.00
Special limited permit (1 inspection) $100.00
Reinspection, field trip, or site visit** $75.00
After-hours inspection per hour (2 hour minimum) $75.00
Permit transfer $200.00
Permit extension $50.00
Refund (higher amount) 10% or $10.00
Plan Review $250.00

*Up to two (2) inspections per systems. Additional inspections charged as partial inspection.

**Applies to any failure to have work ready for inspection when so reported, or by reason of faulty or improper installation.

Plan Review Fees - Residential and Commercial:

1-10 fixtures $50.00
11-25 fixtures $65.00
26-50 fixtures $90.00
>51 fixtures $150.00
Expedited plan review $500.00

Plan Review Scanning Fees: *

Scanning per sheet (< 8.5"x11") $3.00

Scanning per sheet (> 8.5"x11") $10.00

*Plans may be submitted digitally at no charge.




